11-06-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** REC 102273424 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) **GEN 103** Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 11-4-02 Name: GenoMed, LLC David W. Moskowitz Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🎩 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address: 4560 Clayton Avenue Security Agreement Change of Name Other___ City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63110 Execution Date: October 9, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/215,524_ Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq. **Enclosed** Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Holland & Knight LLP **Suite 2000** 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street N.E. 50-1868 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richa P. Montheit
Signature Rivka D. Monheit, Esq. October 29, 2002 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000050 10215524

11/06/2002 GTOR11 40.00 DP 01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 013449 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT

I, David W. Moskowitz of 518 Bonhomme Woods Drive, St. Louis, MO 63132-3403, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to me by GenoMed, LLC, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4560 Clayton Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63110, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said GenoMed, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. in a certain invention or improvement in "Method to Treat Pulmonary Hypoplasia in the Newborn" described in U.S. Serial No. 10/215,524 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2002, by David W. Moskowitz, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/311,663 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2001. and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executor and administrator, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments. and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this

day of October

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Jano Wloshow
	David W. Møskowitz
State of Missouri)	
County of A. Louis	
Then personally appeared the above named David W. Moskowitz and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me this day of, 2002.	
	Donna Bliggenstorfer
My Commission expires: November 15,	Notary Rublic ()

ATL1 #547119 v1

GEN 103 082526/00009

PATENT RECORDED: 11/04/2002 REEL: 013449 FRAME: 0497